

1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 1148 as follows:

1.2 Page 1, delete lines 10 to 13 and insert:

1.3 "(b) "Energy conservation" has the meaning given in section 216B.241, subdivision 1,
1.4 paragraph (d).

1.5 (c) "Energy conservation improvement" has the meaning given in section 216B.241,
1.6 subdivision 1, paragraph (e).

1.7 (d) "Energy efficiency" has the meaning given in section 216B.241, subdivision 1,
1.8 paragraph (f)."

1.9 Page 1, line 14, delete "(d)" and insert "(e)"

1.10 Page 1, line 16, delete "(e)" and insert "(f)"